
OKDOC 
REPORT NO. IPTRS00 - 18 

LOCATION 

County Jail Backlog 
SUBTOTAL - County Jail 

Backlog 

SUBTOTAL - BACKLOG 

Lexington Assessment And 
Reception Center 
Mabel Bassett Assessment & 
Reception Center 
SUBTOTAL - ASSESSMENT 

and RECEPTION 

Allen Gamble Correctional 
Center 
Charles E. (Bill) Johnson 
Correctional Center 
Dick Conner Correctional 
Center 
Dr. Eddie Warrior Correctional 
Center (MIN) 
Great Plains Correctional Center 
Howard Mcleod Correctional 
Center 
Jackie Brannon Correctional 
Center 
James Crabtree Correctional 
Center 
Jess Dunn Correctional Center 
Jim E. Hamilton Correctional 
Center 
John H. Lilley Correctional 
Center 
Joseph Harp Correctional 
Center 
Lexington Correctional Center 
Mabel Bassett Correctional 
Center 
Mack Alford Correctional Center 
Oklahoma State Penitentiary 
Oklahoma State Reformatory 

SUBTOTAL - STATE 
INSTITUTION 

CAPACITY 

OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION 
DAILY STATEWIDE POPULATION REPORT 

FOR: 04/28/2025 

OUTSIDE COUNTS 

INSIDE IN· 
DESIGN OPERATIONAL COUNTS COURT HOSPITAL TRANSIT 

0 0 1,321 0 0 

0 0 1,321 0 0 

0 0 1,321 0 0 

518 518 504 10 4 

72 72 44 0 0 

590 590 548 10 4 

1,723 1,723 1,682 22 0 

601 601 484 12 0 

1,216 1,216 1,212 8 0 

837 837 799 6 0 
2,047 2,047 2,014 12 1 

691 691 686 2 0 

453 453 447 6 1 

1,176 1,176 1,172 9 3 
960 960 955 8 1 

730 730 728 2 0 

836 836 827 4 2 

1,373 1,373 1,306 4 6 
947 947 945 5 1 

1,286 1,286 1,217 13 3 
805 805 802 3 1 
917 917 856 10 2 

1,042 1,042 1,034 10 1 

17,640 17,640 17,166 136 22 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 
0 

0 

0 

0 
0 

0 

0 

0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
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PROCESSED: 04/28/2025 02:05 AM 
REQUESTOR: eOMIS 

VACANT 0/o 
OTHER TOTAL BEDS CAPACITY 

0 1,321 0 

0 1,321 0 

0 1,321 0 

0 518 14 97% 

0 44 28 61% 

0 562 42 93% 

0 1,704 41 98% 

0 496 117 81% 

0 1,220 4 100% 

0 805 38 95% 
0 2,027 33 98% 

0 688 5 99% 

0 454 6 99% 

0 1,184 4 100% 
0 964 5 99% 

0 730 2 100% 

0 833 9 99% 

0 1,316 67 95% 
0 951 2 100% 

0 1,233 69 95% 
0 806 3 100% 
0 868 61 93% 
0 1,045 8 99% 

0 17,324 474 97% 
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Clara Waters Community 
Corrections Center 304 304 293 0 1 0 0 294 11 96% 
Dr. Eddie Warrior Correctional 
Center (CCC) 162 162 158 1 0 0 0 159 4 98% 
Enid Community Corrections 
Center 98 98 89 0 0 0 0 89 9 91% 
Lawton Community Corrections 
Center 162 162 157 0 0 0 0 157 5 97% 
Northeast Oklahoma 
Community Corrections Center 525 525 518 0 0 0 0 518 7 99% 
Union City Community 
Corrections Center 224 224 217 0 0 0 0 217 7 97% 

SUBTOTAL - COMMUNm 
CENTERS 1,475 1,475 1,432 1 1 0 0 1,434 43 97% 

Lawton Correctional And 
Rehabilitation Facility 2,388 2,697 2,241 27 2 0 0 2,270 147 83% 

SUBTOTAL - PRIVATE 2,388 2,697 2,241 27 2 0 0 2,270 147 83% 

Bridgeway Halfway House 121 133 96 0 0 0 2 98 25 72% 
SUBTOTAL - HALFWAY 

HOUSES 121 133 96 0 0 0 2 98 25 72% 

SUBTOTAL - DOC 22,214 22,535 21,483 174 29 0 2 21,688 731 95% 

Fugitives (Facility Escapes) 0 0 0 0 0 0 43 43 0 
ICC Out-of-State 0 0 0 0 0 0 82 82 0 
Out to Other Jurisdiction 0 0 0 0 0 0 56 56 0 

SUBTOTAL - OTHER 0 0 0 0 0 0 181 181 0 

GRAND TOTAL 22,214 22,535 22,804 174 29 0 183 23,190 731 

COMMUNITY SUPERVISED OFFENDERS Male Female Grand Total 
Community Sentencing 1,557 578 2,135 
GPS- Inmate 61 60 121 
Parole 2,367 584 2,951 
Probation 13,957 3,737 17,694 

TOTAL 17,942 4,959 22,901 
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